

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MEDIA CONTACT Amanda Strittmatter | (512) 463-5424 marketing@thestoryoftexas.com

Bullock Museum to host free Spooktacular celebration on October 27

The family friendly Halloween event returns with an under the sea theme

OCTOBER 24, 2023 (AUSTIN, TX) —The Bullock Texas State History Museum, in partnership with Girlstart, will host its annual free Halloween celebration on Friday, October 27 from 5 to 8 pm. Families are invited to put on their favorite ocean-themed costumes for an evening of free STEAM fun.

"If your family is looking for Halloween fun, you need to come out to Spooktacular. There is so much going on—activities and games, live music, hands-on STEAM learning, a kids' costume contest, great prizes—something for everyone!" said Lucchese Hamilton, Bullock Museum Programs Coordinator.

The Austin nonprofit Girlstart will once again partner with the Bullock Museum for this year's event to offer spooky activities that encourage exploration in science, technology, engineering, arts and math (STEAM). Activities include creating boo bubbles, spinning spiderweb plates, crafting LED wearables, engineering candy corn cannons, and creating eerie slime.

Dragon's Lair Comics & Fantasy Austin will judge the evening's under-the-sea-themed costume contests, and the winners will receive Homestead family memberships to the Museum. Additionally, visitors will enjoy treats provided by H-E-B, rock out to the School of Rock Austin's house band, The B Team, and explore the Museum's three floors of galleries after hours with a spooky scavenger hunt.

The evening's underwater theme is in honor of *Sharks*, a special exhibition from the American Museum of Natural History that will open at the Bullock Museum on November 11. In its first stop outside of New York, the exhibition will allow



Bullock Museum visitors to come face to face with the ocean's most magnificent and misunderstood species. The exhibition showcases the diversity of prehistoric and modern sharks through a parade of life-size models and allows visitors to learn about these incredible creatures through interactive games, dynamic media, a life-size replica of megalodon jaws, and more.

For more information about the Bullock Museum or this year's Spooktacular celebration, please visit TheStoryofTexas.com.

###

Spooktacular is presented in partnership with Girlstart, a nonprofit organization dedicated to increasing girls' interest and engagement in science, technology, engineering, and math through innovative, nationally recognized informal STEM education programs.



Sponsorship provided by H-E-B.



Sharks is organized by the American Museum of Natural History, New York. The Museum gratefully acknowledges Warner Bros. Discovery for its generous support of *Sharks*. A selection of footage in *Sharks* has been provided by Discovery's *Shark Week*.

The Bullock Museum, a division of the Texas State Preservation Board, is funded by Museum members, donors, and patrons, the Texas State History Museum Foundation, and the State of Texas.

ABOUT THE BULLOCK MUSEUM:

The Bullock Texas State History Museum, a division of the State Preservation Board and an accredited institution of the American Alliance of Museums, illuminates and celebrates Texas history, people, and culture. With dynamic, award-winning exhibitions, educational programming for all ages, and an IMAX® theater with the largest screen in Texas, the Museum collaborates with more than 700 museums, libraries, archives and individuals across the world to bring the Story of Texas to life. For more information, visit www.TheStoryofTexas.com or call (866)369-7108.